AMEND BOARD REPORT 20-1118-EX2
AMEND BOARD REPORT 19-0724-EX3
AMEND BOARD REPORT 18-0425-EX7
AMEND BOARD REPORT 17-0828-EX10
AMEND BOARD REPORT 16-1207-EX6
AUTHORIZE RENEWAL OF THE CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL CHARTER SCHOOL AGREEMENT WITH CONDITIONS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER RECOMMENDS THE FOLLOWING:

Authorize renewal of the Chicago International Charter School Agreement (the "Charter School Agreement") with conditions for an additional seven-

This August 2017 amendment is necessary to authorize an extension of the term of the Charter School Agreement from its current end date of June 30, 2022 to June 30, 2024. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written Charter School Agreement is not executed by the Board and the charter school's governing board within 120 days of the date of this amended Board Report.

Contact Persons: Brian Novelline. Board President Christine Leung, Interim CEO

hearing was recorded and a summary report is available for review.

The Office of Portfolio Management recommends an amendment to the Charter School Agreement with respect to the closure of the ChicagoQuest North campus at the end of the 2020-2021 school year by mutual consent of the parties. The Chicago Charter School Foundation shall wind down and cease operations of that campus voluntarily effective July 1, 2021. Both parties shall enter into a campus wind down agreement with respect to the campus closure. After the closure of that campus, the overall network- level at capacity enrollment for the charter school shall decrease by 600 students to 8,661 students by the fall of 2021.

On February 10, 2023, the Chicago Charter School Foundation submitted an application for amendment to change the education management organization for the Lloyd Bond, Longwood, and Loomis Primary campuses. Through further communication and written supplementary materials provided by the Chicago Charter School Foundation on April 24, 2023 and May 26, 2023, Chicago Charter School Foundation requested an amendment to change the education management organization for the Lloyd Bond, Longwood, and Loomis Primary campuses to Distinctive Schools.

The chart below reflects the the/ $(P)3.4\ 0.6\ 9\ (a)67.7\ (endm)1.7\ ()7.7\ (ent)3.6\ ((o)6.1\ 6\ 9\ (b)3.2\ ()0.1\ (c)-2\ (t)3.5\ am)4$

Approved for Consideration:	Approved:
Alfonso Carmona Chief Portfolio Officer	Pedro Martinez Chief Executive Officer
	Approved as to Legal Form:
	Ruchi Verma